



Corrigenda

A. Carotenuto, C. Casarosa, M. dell'Isola and L. Martorano, An aquifer–well thermal and fluid dynamic model for downhole heat exchangers with a natural convection promoter, *International Journal of Heat and Mass Transfer*, **40**, 4461–4472 (1996).

The authors regret that the following errors occurred in the above article:

In the Nomenclature (p. 4462), the units for \dot{m} should be $[\text{kg s}^{-1}]$.

On p. 4466, equation (34) should be as follows:

$$\frac{\partial \psi(r, z)}{\partial z} = \left[\frac{2\dot{m}_a}{\pi \rho h} \left(\frac{2z}{h} - 1 \right) \right] \text{ for } r = r_w \text{ and } 0 \leq z \leq h \quad (34)$$

On p. 4468, equation (36) should be as follows:

$$T_{iw} = \frac{4\gamma}{h} \int_{h/2}^0 T^*(r_w, z) \left(1 - \frac{2z}{h} \right) dz + T_{ow}.$$

Line 27 of the first column of p. 4469 should read as follows:

case are greater than the corresponding values of the